Page No. 1
04/25/89
Listings used for scoring teams
Place Time Last Name First Name Gender
** Team No. 1
57.8824 17:48 Tveekrem June F
108.0000 15:04 Schweickart Rusty M
156.0000 16:28 Harrison Russell M
172.0000 16:54 Chalmers Rob M
225.0000 19:00 Rhee Kirk M
236.0000 19:34 Quinones Omar M
** Team No. 2
16.0000 11:56 Bowles Ron M
27.0711 16:12 Prettyman Jill F
34.0000 13:03 Etchison Jim M
166.0000 16:46 Guit Bill M
174.0173-25:55 ~Milasuk-Ross - ~Joyce F
176.3874 25:59 Dolby Milena F
186.0000 17:22 Hund Michael M
231.0000 19:18 Davis George M
354.1449 40:34 Hayner Dawn M. F
364.0000 40:06 Hayner Clyde H. M
** Team No. 3
29.4412 16:21 Puffenberger Jana F
35.0000 13:06 Renbaum Jay M
50.7721 17:13 Emmart Connie F
107.0000 15:02 Watterson Michael M
144.0000 15:58 Weikel Craig M
147.9462 23:18 Crowley Anne F
190.6080 27:38 Painter Cathy F
198.0000 17:45 Blackwell Gerald M
207.0000 17:58 Hamilton Robert M
216.6791 28:55 Bennett Mary F
221.0000 18:38 Burzynski Michael M
224.0000 18:53 Plotnick Gregory M
252.2306 30:41 Liebrecht Paula F
255.0000 21:29 Stallings Gregory M
275.0000 24:21 Levy Harold M
276.0000 24:34 Taylor Dave M
278.0000 24:50 Horne Robert M
294.8924 32:31 Carra Debra F
296.0000 27:27 Levy Kevin M
297.2625 32:32 Marechek Mary F
310.0000 28:55 Harrison Joe M
345.0000 32:30 Hatfield Richard M
362.0000 36:32 Nguyen Hoan M
363.0000 39:02 Clark William M
365.0000 44:03 Garvey Sean M
365.0000 44:03 Eisenberg Dave M
** Team No. 4
1.0000 13:15 Jones Melanie F
4.0000 10:50 McComas David M



Page No.
04/25/89

Place

8.1103
10.4804
20.0000
22.0000
32.0000
57.0000
59.0000
61.0000
74.0000
82.0000
86.0000
95.0000
97.0000

110.0000
119.0000
119.5050
138.0000
140.8359
140.8359
146.0000
148.0000
150.3163
181.1276
185.8678
193.0000
207.1987
209.5688
212.0000
213.0000
222.0000
229.0000
237.0000
248.0000
252.2306
256.0000
257.0000
262.0000
267.0000
268.0000
277.0000
284.0000
291.0000
297.0000
309.1130
311.4831
313.8532
328.0000
328.0000
340.0000
349.4047
349.4047

Time

14:53
14:57
12:13
12:15
12:50
13:48
13:57
13:58
14:17
14:24
14:30
14:43
14:46
15:10
15:24
20:37
15:53
22:42
22:42
16:00
16:02
23:36
26:49
26:51
17:36
28:16
28:17
18:11
18:14
18:40
19:13
19:37
20:12
30:41
21:30
21:38
22:37
23:05
23:18
24:39
25:49
26:57
27:32
32:52
32:53
32:54
30:42
30:42
31:50
40:07
40:07

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Dent
Esfandiari
Plastine
Will
Tompkins
Bell
Talcott
Gramling
Fatig
Miller
Gustafson
Foley
Kelly
Koslosky
Dew
Owings
Maloney
Garufi
Antonopulos
Ondrus
Lebair
Lin

Ford
Adams
Clement
Carlisle
Goodman
Swanhart
Rackley
Paoletta
Zeigenfuss
O’Donnell
Smith
Larson
Cripe
Johns
Campbell
Love
Small
Schlosser
Centa
Ferlazzo
Ransom
Lightfoot
Hageman
Galligan
Dudley
Harbaugh
Mandl
Isham
Potter

First Name

Carolyn
Mary Ann
Robert
John
Steven
Claude
Russ
Jeffrey
Michael
Gordon
Wayne
Glenn
John
Jack
Howard
Jan
Michael
Linda
Beth
Paul
William
Meng-Chun
Susan
Cindi
Tom
Candace
Nancy
Robert
Mike
Michael
Larry
Hugh
Philip T.
Joanne
Thomas
Alan
David
Bruce
Dennis
Frank
Alan
Kevin
Robert
Patricia
Barbara
Nancy
Carroll
Randy
Daniel
Marie
Martha

Gender
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Page No. 3
04/25/89

Place Time

352.0000 34:14
357.0000 36:08
360.0000 36:26

** Team No. 5
39.0000 13:13
93.0000 14:42

121.8751 21:04
125.0000 15:32
150.0000 16:13
159.0000 16:34
178.7575 26:13
219.0000 18:30
263.0000 22:43
266.4512 30:55
268.8213 30:56
271.1914 30:59
271.1914 30:59
286.0000 26:13
304.3728 32:49
309.0000 28:49
355.0000 35:32

** Team No. 6
6.0000 11:08
8.0000 11:13

13.0000 11:38
15.2206 15:43
24.7010 16:05
31.8113 16:25
36.5515 16:47
41.0000 13:21
45.0000 13:32
47.0000 13:33
52.0000 13:42
54.0000 13:47
66.0000 14:06
70.0000 14:11
82.0000 14:24
83.9535 18:31
88.6937 18:34
92.0000 14:40
95.8040 18:48
100.5442 19:25
104.0000 14:57
107.6545 19:42
117.0000 15:21
118.0000 15:22
130.0000 15:38
133.0000 15:42
139.0000 15:54

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Barlett
Gatto
Wilson

Kirwan
Jones
Roberts
Lengenfelder
Graf
Butts
Johnson
Roberts
Henry
Prado
Redd
Shoe
Scopin
Mazur
Gownley
Duignan
McGhee

Nicholson
Nelson
Quindlen
Black
Klingensmith
Drew
Robeson
O’'Malley
Dell

Fink

Summa
Spuria
Ward
Metzler
Chu

Peters
Peterson
Rohrbaugh
Rattigan
Ridall
Fenichel
Stelmachowicz
Mauser
Hoffman
Hughes
Schwegmann
Andrews

First Name

Tom
Richard
Robert

Emil

Phil

Nita
Franz
Charles
Bradford
Barbara
Carl
Donald
Helen
Annamarie
Mary Ellen
Margarita
Raymond
Barbara
Charles
Sam

Mark
Paul
Brian
Marcella
Michele
Amy
Bridget
Jim
Greg
Dale
Robert
John
Douglas
John
Donald
Dana
Karla
Dave
Joan
Melanie
Louis
Mary
John
Craig
Mark
Michael
Daniel

Gender
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Place

140.0000
145.0000
191.0000
223.0000
230.0000
249.8605
256.9708
260.0000
261.0000
269.0000
301.0000

Time

15:55
15:59
17:30
18:51
19:16
30:34
30:44
22:27
22:28
23:31
28:07

** Team No. 7

67.3628

76.0000

79.2133
110.0246
145.5761
154.0000
155.0565
159.7967
179.0000
189.0000
192.0000
201.0000
203.0000
210.0000
215.0000
217.0000
219.0492
226.0000
228.0000
230.8997
234.0000
238.0000
239.0000
241.0000
242.0000
244.0000
259.0000
265.0000
279.0000
287.0000
289.0000
294.0000
298.0000
298.0000
300.0000
304.3728
307.0000
307.0000

18:05
14:19
18:26
20:03
23:14
16:24
24:28
24:56
17:11
17:28
17:33
17:51
17:54
18:06
18:19
18:21
29:03
19:02
19:11
29:40
19:31
19:43
19:47
19:49
19:51
19:53
21:41
22:59
24:56
26:33
26:52
27:04
27:58
27:58
28:06
32:49
28:47
28:47

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Thomas
Tram
Walter
Lambertson
Frost

Scagliarini

Smith
Burton
Schmitt
Staples
Shultz

Courtillet
Mantel
Carroll
Flynn
Rollins
Newlon
Peterson
Thomas
Hodge
Blackwell
Westbrook
Tatwadhia
Obler
Briggs
Rook
Larsen
Jarva
Enser
James
Gormley
Lacey
Galia
Westbrook
Brown
Green
Scriba
Berger
Gupta
Russell
Latzko
Singh
Mehta
Snow
McCain
Freeman
Tom
Luquette
Chuppetta

First Name

Charles
Tuan
Stephen
Michael
Joseph M.
Tracy
Lesglie
Wilbur
Mark
Ernie
Dale

Deanna
Simon
Suzanne
Karen
Everdean
Doug

Jacki

Paula

Jack
Jeffrey H.
Michael
Sukhdev (Dave)
Henry
Curley
Walter
David
Kathie
Christopher
Dennis '
Cathy

Chuck

R. Jeff
Robert
David
Barry

Leroy

Bob

Darshan K.
George
Albert
Harmohindar
Don

Tom

Tim

Clyde
Claudia
Rich

Sam

Gender
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Page No.
04/25/89

Place

311.0000
312.0000
313.0000
316.2233
320.0000
320.0000
332.0000
332.8140
337.5542
343.0000
343.0000
344.6645
356.5150
356.5150
356.5150
356.5150
359.0000

Time

29:02
29:04
29:13
33:53
29:44
29:44
31:04
34:18
34:22
32:28
32:28
35:34
43:06
43:06
43:06
43:06
36:09

** Team No. 8

20.0000

43.6618

76.8432
149.0000
176.0000
177.0000
188.0000
240.0000
281.0000
342.2944

12:13
16:57
18:25
16:06
17:01
17:07
17:25
19:48
25:09
35:04

** Team No. 9

86.3236

99.0000
134.0000
164.5369
166.9070
166.9070
246.0000
247.0000
290.1522
303.0000
306.0000
314.0000

18:32
14:48
15:46
25:25
25:26
25:26
19:59
20:01
32:10
28:23
28:44
29:14

** Team No. 10

35.0000
54.0000
64.0000
72.1030
129.0000
184.0000

13:06
13:47
14:05
18:23
15:37
17:20

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Shippey
Koch
Alberg
Pena
Pardoe
Contractor
Maksimovich
Reece
Moreland
Lanning
Fern

Bock

Fay-Dombrowski

Ryan

Goins
Spohr
Mileo

Glubke
Lane

Hall
Smith
Paradis
Sabelhaus
Welsh, Jr.
Fulcher
Miller
Schmidt

Kolos
VanLandingham
Van Sant
Friedberg
Brusslan
Benavides
Walch
wWall

Oh

Lee

Chu
Colony

Coyle
Sneiderman
Brown
Brown
Boyle
Rosanova

First Name

Edwin
Bill
Arthur
Betty
Paul
Abbas
Walter
Beverly
Pam
Joseph
Edward
Nancy
Denise
Barbara
Maria E.
Cheryl
Tony

Scott
Jean
Lisa
Carl

Tom

Phil
Ralph
Robert
Ron
Rosemary

Diane
Glenn
Tim
Pat
Julie

Jeannette

Carl
James
Gloria
S. Yen
Huai-Pu
Joe

Steven
Gary
Stephen

Kimberly D.

Robert
Giulio

Gender
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Place

Time

** Team No. 11

49.0000
147.0000
159.0000
178.0000
274.0000
322.0000

13:36
16:01
16:34
17:09
24:11
29:46

** Team No. 12

17.5907

38.9216
101.0000
114.7648
121.0000
136.0957
138.4658
223.7894
275.9316
278.3017

15:49
16:54
14:50
20:16
15:29
21:56
22:22
29:35
31:00
31:01

** Team No. 13

195.3482
197.7183
202.4585
204.8286
323.3336
339.9243
353.0000

28:02
28:09
28:10
28:11
34:00
34:59
34:24

** Team No. 15

25.0000
34.1814
53.0000
54.0000
68.0000
121.8751
128.0000
136.0000
188.2379
215.0000
293.0000
331.0000
332.0000
335.0000
349.0000

12:25
16:27
13:45
13:47
14:10
21:04
15:34
15:50
27:00
18:19
26:59
30:50
31:04
31:19
32:57

** Team No. 16

2.0000
5.0000
9.0000

10:05
11:03
11:15

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Nielsen
Jackman
Posey
Omidvar
Reber
Hilsenrath

McCann
Clermont
Moore

de Fainchtein
Davis

Earl

Gerner
Pendergrass
Salmon
Boquist

Quinn-House
Stoner
Vargo
Jenkins
Kramer
Casey
Phelps

Adam
Skrabak
Martin
Fischer
Spiess
Kekeisen
Wulfing
Weiss
Bartley
Grillo
Joyner
Falkenhayn
Douds
Faber
Regan

Baugh
Foss
Winkert

First Name

Eric
Charles
Malcolm
Kazem
Skip
Ernest

Mary
Brenda
Donald
Rosalinda
Robert
LaDonna
Lyn

Vicki
Ellen
Carol

Colleen
Kathy
Barbara
Anita
Dorene
Carolyn
Chip

Ramsis
Rosalie
Todd
Brian
Bob
Amy
Anthony
Mike
Deborah
Anthony
Joseph
Ed

Dave
Alan
Bill

Mark
Charles
Thomas

Gender
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Place

14.0000
29.0000
40.0000
48.0000
81.0000

Time

11:46
12:45
13:18
13:34
14:23

** Team No. 17

43.0000

59.0000

67.0000

68.0000

71.0000
197.7183
204.0000
233.0000
245.0000
257.0000
259.3409
261.7110
283.0419
302.0000
325.0000
326.0000
327.0000
330.0000
334.0000
347.0346
361.0000

13:28
13:57
14:07
14:10
14:13
28:09
17:55
19:27
19:56
21:38
30:47
30:53
31:07
28:08
30:03
30:34
30:35
30:48
31:08
36:26
36:31

Listings used for scoring teams

Last Name

Lundquist
Gallun
Conrad
Fung
Kline

Leibee
Parker
Greville
Nussbaum
Neely
Griffith
Griffin
Healy
Cleveland
Schell
Newsome
Weller
Wolfrom
Watson
Gustafson
Fatig
Parikh
Weeks
Owen
Hamby
Hilberg

First Name

Ray
Joel
Tony
Edwin
Edward

Jack
Phillip
Ed

Jim
Michael
Gabriella
Tom
Michael
Virg
Richard
Penny
Nancy
Theresa
Wynn
Carl
Curtis
Link
Robert
Jim
Kathleen
Robert

Gender
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